No. 5/25/2014-SS Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

Paryavaran Bhavan, 11th Floor CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi - 110003 Dated 28.03.2015

To

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Minority Affairs, Paryavaran Bhavan, New Delhi.

Subject: Grants-in-aid for the purpose of administrative expenses to the State Government NCT of Delhi for the year 2014-15.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of recurring grant-in-aid of ₹ 65,013/- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Thirteen Only) as 100% Central Share to the Government of NCT of Delhi, for implementation of the Scheme of Post-matric scholarship for students belonging to the minority communities, for the year 2014-15 for the purpose of Administrative Expenses

- The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.68 Ministry of Minority Affairs - 3602 - Grant-in-aid to UT Government - (Major Head) - 03 - Grants for Central Plan Schemes (Sub-major Head) - 378 - General (Welfare of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities) - other grants - 05 - Post-Matric scholarship for Minorities - 05.00.31 - Grants-in-aid for the year 2014-15 (Plan).
- The Drawing & Disbursing officer of the Ministry of Minority Affairs will prepare a bill of Rs. 65,013/- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Thirteen Only) to make payment to Government of NCT of Delhi in favour of Secretary, Department of Welfare of SC/ST/OBC/Minorities, Government of NCT of Delhi, Delhi through Cheque/Demand Draft for disbursement of post-matric scholarships.
- Utilization Certificate for this grant should be submitted by the grantee in the prescribed format (GFR 19-A) within 12 months of the closure of this financial year. It is also to be certified by the grantee that no utilization certificate is pending in respect of previous grant/grants.

भूर र चिव / Under Secretary अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Minis ry of Minority Affairs with it, of willomy Affalls भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली Govt. - India, New Delhi

This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD, vide Dy. No. 449/IFD dated 27.03.2015.

अपर र चिव U. Lakra

Under Secretary to the Govt wor Indias

Tele.: 01119 2436 4312111

Copy to:-

Controller of Accounts, Government of NCT of Delhi, Delhi.

Secretary, Department of Welfare of SC/ST/OBC/Minority, Government of NCT 1. of Delhi, Delhi.

Secretary, Finance Department, Government of NCT of Delhi, Delhi.

Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-3. Under Secretary to the Govt of India

Tele. MOTI 1 of Minority Affairs

Govt 4. 110002.

Sanction Folder. 5.